RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE JANUARY 1, 2012 to JUNE 30, 2012 PERIOD

Name of Successor Agency

SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE COSTA MESA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Current

Total Qutstanding
Debt or Oblig_jation

Total Due
During Fiscal Year

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

3,178,381.17

940,393.42

Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF

Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF
Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF

Administrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation should
not include pass-through payments macde with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this
Administrative Cost Allowance figure)

Jeres v |en

690,393.42
250,000.00

34,519.67

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman.
Pursuant to Section 34177(1) of the Health and Safety code,

Caolleen O'Donoghue

Asst. Finance Director

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Title

Signature

Date




Name of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s)

COSTA MESA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

DOWNTOWN PROJECT AREA

AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Sectlon 34177 (*}

EFOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2012 TO JUNE 30, 2042

FORM A - Redevalopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

‘Total Due During

Payable from the Redevelopment Proparty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Contract#groemant Total Gulstanding Fiscal Year *** Funding Paymenits by month
Projact Name / Debt Obligation Exgcution Date Payes Dascription Project Area__| Debt or Obligation | 2011-2012* Source Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mer 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total

11| TAB Refunding 2003 September 25, 2003 |Bank of New York. Bonds Issued for non-houslng prajects Downtown 4,818,000,00 §90,362.50 RPTTE - - 78,087.50 - - - $ 78,087.50

Caontract for consulting services Septamber 25, 2003 |Bank of New York Fiscal Agent Services- Annual Downtown 3,000.00 1,082,00 RPTTF - - - - - - $ -

Contract for consulting services September 25, 2003 |Bank of New York Arbitrage Caleulation- svery 5 yrs Downtown 5,000,060 C.00 RPTTE - - - - - - $ -
Contragt for consulling services March 1, 2011 Harrell & Company Advisor LLG Prep Coritinuing Disclosure Reporl- Annual Downtown 2,000.00 2,000.00 RPTTFE - - - 2,000.00 - - $ 2,000.00
2)|County Praperty Tax Admin Fee Revolving County of Orange Chargs for Adminlslering preperly tax syslem Downterwin 40,000.00 40,000.00 RPTTF - - - 20,000.00 - - |8 20,000.00
3)|Conlrast for Consuliing Services March 7, 2011 Mayer Hoffman, McCann Annual Audit Servicas Downtown 11,000.00 11,000,00 RPTTF - - 2,134.00 - - - § 2,134.00

4) |Promissory Note Payable Soplember 30, 1971 |City of Costa Mesa Criginal Loan 1o sslablish RDA Downtown 19,495 566.00 1,299,705.00 RPTTF - - - - - - $ -
5) [Rantal Revsnue Agresment Nevember 1, 1984 Cily of Costa Mesa-CDBG Fund Remiltance of rental revenus from Mulli-family houslng project Cowntown 90,000.00 £0,000.00 Developar* - - - - - 90,000.00 | $ 90,000.00
Admin Gosts May 18, 1892 Kayser Marston Administrative costs for this rental revenue agreement Downtown 1,200.00 1,200,00 Developer* 100,00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 10000 | § 600,00

6) [Lean frém CDBG Fund MNovember 16, 1982 |Cily of Gosta Mesa.CDBG Fund Lean from COBG fer housing preject "SRC" Downtown 161,613.00 10,204.00 Daveloper - - - - - - 3 -
7} |Davis Field Lighting Projsct May 8, 2008 Deslgn VWest Design work on Davis Fleld Preject Cowntown 2,700.00 2,700.00 RPTTF - 1,600.00 - 1,200.00 “ - 3 2,700.00
Construction contracl June 21, 2011 R & M Electrlcal Contracting Electrical work t2 install lighting Downtown 18,460.15 19,460.15 RPTTF - - - - 19,460.15 - 3 19,460,156
8)1Suocessor Agenoy Formation Consulting Septembear 11, 1891 |Stradling Yocea Carlson& Rauth Successor Agency Formation Consulting Downlown 50,300.00 50,300.00 RFTTF 13,300.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 B,000.00 | $ 50,300.00
May 18, 1992 Keyser Marston Successor Agency Fermation Consulting Downlown 31,300.00 31,300.00 RPTTF 6,300.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 | 21,300.00
9) | Meighborhaod Stabilization Program June 2, 2009 Marcy Housing Affordable housing project complignce wf covanants Downtown 321,316.00 321,316.00 RPTTF §6,000.00 - 125,027.86 - 130,288.14 - $  321,316.00
Admin Custs- Consulting May 18, 1982 Keysar Marston Financlal Gonsuiting re; scompliange with covenants Downtown 16,040.00 16,040.00 RPTTF 6,360.00 3,640.00 2,100.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,00000 | % 16,04¢.00
Admin Casts- Legal Seplember 14, 1991 |Siradling Yocea Carlson& Rauth Contract Attorney services re:enfarcement of covepants Downtown 21,200.00 21,20C.00 RPTTF 10,200.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,00000 [ § 21,200.00

4103|1901 Newport Housing Project June- 14, 2004 Fairfield Res! Assistancs for low-mod housing project Downtown 862,500.00 - RPTIF - - - - - - 5 -
Admin Costs- Censulting May 18, 1992 Keyser M Finenclal Consulting re: compliance with covenanls Downtown 2,660.00 2,660,00 RPTTF 224,67 221.67 221.67 221.67 221.66 22166 [ $ 1,330.00
Admin Costs- Legal September 11, 1981 |Siradling Yooca Carlsoné& Rauth Contract Atfomey services retenforcement of covenants Downtown 3,336.00 3,335.00 RPTTF 277.92 277.92 277.92 277.92 277.91 277.91 | % 1,667.50

11) [First Time Homa Buyer Program {FTHR) Varlous (5/2/99-2/5/09) Deferred loans to FTHB for purchase of a home Downtown $ -
Admin Costs- Legal September 11, 1991 [Stradling Yocea Carlson& Rauth Contract Altormey services re:enforcement of covenants Downtown 3,904.33 3,904.33 RPTTF 326,36 326.36 325.36 325,36 326.38 32537 [ § 1,952.17

12} |Single Family Rehabilitation Program Various(12/24/08-7/9/09} Defaed loans to homeowner for improvaments Downtown $ -
Admin Costs- Consulling May 18, 1892 Keyser Marston Financial Consulting re: compliance wilh covenants Downtown 710.00 710.00 RPTTF 59,17 59.17 59.17 59,17 59.18 5016 | § 365,00
Admin Costs- Legal Saptamber 11, 1991 |Stradling Yocca Carlson& Rauth GContract Attorney services re.enforcement of covenants Downtown 5,810.00 6,910.00 RPTTF 575.83 575.83 575.83 575.83 575,84 5758419 3,455.00

13} | Civic Cenlter Barrio December 14, 1895 8 Uniis Mufti-family Rental Project Downtown 3 -
Admin Cosls- Consulting May 18, 1992 Keyser Marston Financial Consulting re: complance with covenants Downtown 13,6156.00 13,6156.00 RPTTF 1,126.26 1,126.256 1,126.25 1,126.25 1,126,056 112625 1 § B,757.50
Admin Cosls- Legal September 11, 1891 {Stradling Yocea Carlson& Reuth Conlract Attomey sarvices re:anforcement of covenants Downtown 11,867.18 11,887.19 RPTTE 980.60 £90.80 950.80 990.60 990.60 899060 | § 5943.60

14} |8t John's Manoar Jung 21, 2008 35 Unit Senicr Rental Project Downlown 3 -
Admin Costs- Consulting May 18, 1982 Keyser Marston Financial Consulting re: compliance with covenants Downtown 8,993.00 6,993 .00 RPTTF 749.42 748.42 749,42 749.42 749.41 749.41 [ § 4,498.50
Admin Costs- Legal Seplember 11, 1891 |Stradling Yossa Cariscna Rauth Contract Attornay services re;enforcement of covenants Downtown 500.00 £00.00 RPTTF 41.87 41,67 A1.67 41,67 41,66 4166 | § 250.00

15} |Costa Mesa Villags 'SRO" November 16, 1982 96 Unit Senior Rental Project Downtown ] -
Admin Costs- Consulting May 18, 1992 Keyser Marston Finenclal Consulting re; compliance with covenanls Downtown 4,760.00 4,760.00 RPTTF - - 540,00 613,33 613.33 61334 { § 2,380.00
Admin Costs- Legal Soptember 11, 1981 |Siradling Yocca Carlson& Rauth Contract Attomey services reienforcement of covenants Downtown 5,637.00 5 537,00 RPTTE 461.42 461.42 461.42 461.42 461.41 461,41 [ $ 2,768.50

16} |Costa Mesa Family Village (Shapell) Dacembar 6, 1883 Ground Lease of 72 Unit Multi-family Rental Project Downtown $ -
Acdmin Costs- Consulting May 18, 1992 Keyser Marslon Finangial Gensulting re: compliance with covenants Downtown 500.00 500,00 RPTTF 41.87 41,67 41,67 41.67 41,66 41.66 | $ 250.00
Admin Costs- Legal Sapiember 11, 1991 | Stradling Yooea Carlsong Rauth Contracl Altorney services re:enforcement of covenants Downtown 500.00 500.00 RPTTF 44.67 41.67 41,67 41.67 41.668 4166 | $ 250,00

17)|Rental Rehabililation Pragram Various (6/8/94-8/0/09) Dafarred loans to owner of multi-family properiies Downfown $ -
Admin Costs- Legal Septamber 11, 1991 |Stradling Yocca Carlsond Rauth Contract Altorney servicas re:enforcement of cavenants Downtown 1,500.00 1,500,00 RPTTF 125.00 125.00 126,00 125.00 126.00 12500 { $ 750.00

18} [Habitat far Humanity (5 units} May 21, 2001 Underwrole land to Developer Downtown $ -
Admin Gosts- Legal Septamber 11, 1891 |Stradling Yecea Carlson& Rauth Contract Attorney services re;enforcement of covenants Downtown 6,300.00 5,300.00 RPTTF 441.67 441,87 441,67 441.67 441.66 441.86 | § 2,660.00

$ .

$ N
Totals - This Page {(RPTTF Funding) $ 26062709.67 |$ 2,678381.17 NIA $ 10467932 18 27719.32 1§ 230466868 |$ 45392656 )% 17094086 | $ 11119250 |3 600,303.42

Totals - Page 2 (Other Funding} $ - 13 - NIA 3 -_ 1% - 1% - $ ] - $ - $ -
Totals - Page 3 {Administrative Cost Alowance) 3 $00,000.00 | $ 500,000,00 NiA § 4166668 |$ 4166666 |4 4166668]0% 41666688 41666864 |§ 41.686.84 | $  260000.00

Tolals - Page 4 (Pass Thru Payments) $ - 1% - NiA $ - - 1% - 13 S - 1% - 13 - | -
Grand total - All Pagss § 26,662,700.67 | $ 3,178,881.17 § 148346001 % 65386003 27213636( 3 6705033 (% 210607603 152,859.23 [ 940,393.42

" The Praliminary Draft Recognized Obligatien Payment Schedule (ROPS) Is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by tha successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the overskghit board be

Upon Precedures Audit bo completed before submiiting the final Oversight Approved ROPS fo the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
** All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected,
*** Funding seurces from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references fo RPTTF could also mean tax increment allacated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redovelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Incoina Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds

Admin - Suscessor Agency Administrative Allowance

ore the final ROPS

Othet - reserves, ronts, inferest earnings, efe
* Project Developer Is responsible for the obligaticn (nof paid from properdy taxes)

is submitted to

he State Contro

ler and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012, It Is not a requirement that the Agreed




Name of Redevelopment Agency:

COSTA MESA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

FORM C - Administrative Cost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Area(s) DOWNTOWN PROJECT AREA
AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SGHEDULE .
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (%
FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2012 TQ JUNE 30, 2012
Payahle from the Administrative Allowance Allocation ***
Tota_l Due During . p s b th
Total Outstanding Fiscal Year Funding Zyrments by mon
Project Name / Debt Obligaticn Payes Description Projest Area Debt or Obligation 2011-2012** Seurca ™ Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total
1) |8uccessor Agnecy Persornel Expandituras City of Costa Masa SA Payroll Cosls - Development Service Dept Downtown $ -
Dev Services Director Cily of Costa Mesa SA Payroll Costs - Development Service Dept Downtown 18,309.60 18,300.60 | RPTTF 1,525.80 1,525.80 1,625.80 1,525.80 1,525.80 1,626.50 | $ 8,154.80
Exacutive Secretary city of Costa Mesa SA Payroll Costs - Development Service Dept Downtown 88,739,110 88,738.10 | RPTTF 7,394.93 7.394,93 7,:594.93 7,394,93 7,394.92 730491 1% 44,369,558
Neigh. lmprovement Manager City of Costa Mesa 8A Payroll Costs - Development Service Dept Downtown 45,000.00 45,000.00 | RPTTF 3,750.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 375000 | § 22,500.00
Management Analyst Cily of Costa Masa SA Payrall Costs - Development Service Dept Downtown 74,461.20 74,461.20 | RPTTF 6,205.10 6,205.10 6,205.10 6,206.10 6,205.10 6,205.10 | § 37,230.60
Management Analyst City of Cosla Mesa SA Payroll Costs - Development Service Dept Downiown 74,461.20 74,451.20 | RPTTF 8,206.10 6,205,10 5,205.10 6,205.10 6,205.10 6,205.10 | § 37,230.60
Management Analyst City of Costa Mesa SA Payroll Costs - Development Service Dept Downtown 77,140.70 77,140.70 | RPTTF 6,428.39 6,428,390 B,428.39 6,428,389 6,428.39 5,428.40 | § 38,570.35
§ -
2) {Cther Administrative Expanditures Cily of Costa Mesa Other Admin Costs Not Related To Projects Downtown $ -
Accounting Sarvices City of Costa Masa Accounting Services Provided by Finance & IT Dept. Downtown 20,000.00 20,000.00 | RPTTF 1,666.67 1,666.67 1,666.67 1,686.67 1,666.66 1,666.66 | $ 10,000.00
IT Barvices Services . |City of Costa Mesa IT Services Serviges Provided by Finance & IT Dept. Downtown 8,000.00 8,000.00 | RPTTF 6E66.67 666,687 666.67 666.67 666.66 606.66 | § 4.000.00
Legal Sorvices City of Costa Mesa Legal Services Pravided by Development Svcs Dept, Downtown 50,000.00 50,000.00 | RPTTF 4,166,867 4,166.67 4,156.67 4,168,67 4,166.66 4,166.66 | § 25,000,00
Consulting Serivees City of Cosla Mesa Consulting Serivees Provided by Davelopment Svos Dept, Downtown 40,000.00 40,000,000 | RPTTF 3,333.33 3,333.33 3,333.33 3,333.33 3,333,34 3,333.34 | § 20,000.00
Central Serivces City of Costa Mesa Central Serivces Provided by Admin Services Dept Daowntown 2.000.00 2,000,00 | RPTTF 166.67 166.67 166.67 166.67 166.66 166.66 | § 1,000.00
Postage Charges Cily of Costa Mesa Postage Charges Paid by City Downtown 1,888.20 1,888.20 | RPTTF 167.35 157.35 157.35 157.35 157.35 16735 [ & 944.10
$ “
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
] -
$ -
$ .
$ -
$ -
$ -
3 -
$ -
3 -
$ -
$ -
$ -
3 -
3 -
Totals - This Page 3 500,000.00 | § 500,000.00 $ 46666818 4166668 |5 4166668 |5  41,666.68 | § 41,666.64 | $ 41,666.64 $250,000.00

¥ The Preliminary Draft Recognlzed Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/4/2012 by the successor agency,
2012. itis not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audlt be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved

** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

*** Funding sources from the successor ageney: (For fiscal 2011-12 only,

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance
** - Administrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A 6-month totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A §

references to RPTTF could also mean tax Increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

-month totals in 2012-13. The calculation should not factor in pass through payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D.

and subsequently be approved by the oversight board hefore the final ROPS is submitted to the State Gontroller and State D
ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

epartment of Finance by April 15,




